

PR20241128 01 215

Press Release

Socionext Taiwan Appoints Yoshiki Kawamura as New President

[Taipei, Taiwan and Yokohama, November 28, 2024] --- Socionext Inc. announces the appointment of Yoshiki Kawamura as the new president of Socionext Taiwan Inc.

Kawamura has held various leadership roles in both sales and business divisions and has been instrumental in building relationship with customers and expanding Socionext's business in the global market.

Taiwan is important not only as a market for Solution SoC business that the company focus, but also as the base for global operations and for strengthening relationships with suppliers and partners.

Kawamura's strategic perspective and ability to execute, based on his experience, will further strengthen Socionext's presence in the region and contribute significantly to achieving the overall vision of the Socionext group.



"It is a great honor to assume the position of President of Socionext Taiwan, and at the same time, I feel great sense of responsibility", Kawamura said. "I believe that the environment surrounding Socionext is very dynamic and has a great potential. I will continue to work together with the team members and do my utmost to achieve further growth and development."

About Socionext Inc.

Socionext Inc., a leading global System-on-Chip (SoC) supplier, is a pioneer of the 'Solution SoC' business model. This innovative approach encompasses Socionext's 'Entire Design' capabilities and offering of 'Complete Service'. As a trusted silicon partner, Socionext fuels global innovation, providing superior features, performance, and quality that set its customers' products and services apart in diverse domains ranging from automotive and data centers to networking, smart devices, and industrial equipment.

Socionext Inc., based in Yokohama, operates offices across Japan, Asia, the United States, and Europe for development and sales. For more information, visit https://www.socionext.com/en/.

All company or product names mentioned herein are trademarks or registered trademarks of their respective owners.

Information provided in this press release is accurate at time of publication and is subject to change without advance notice.

Press Inquiry:

Socionext Inc. https://www.socionext.com/en/contact/